

## CDW Canada Coworkers Raise More Than \$47,000 for The Hospital for Sick Children with Annual Donation

**Etobicoke**, **ON** — **February 1, 2017** — <u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions for Canadian organizations in the public and private sectors, is delighted to announce its continued support of The Hospital for Sick Children (SickKids), with a donation of \$47,542 made through the Children's Miracle Network. CDW Canada also donated more than 100 CDW plush toys for patients.

"The momentum of this year's fundraising efforts, led by our coworkers, was one that we can all be proud of," said J.D. Hupp, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "Giving back to our community is a shared priority, and we're excited to be able to continue to support SickKids."

On January 26, 2017 CDW Canada representatives presented SickKids Foundation with a cheque for its monetary donation.

"We rely on the generous support from the community and are grateful to the ongoing support of CDW Canada," said Seanna Millar, Vice President, Corporate Partnerships, SickKids Foundation. "The funds raised from their annual initiative will help SickKids continue to fund the fight against the greatest challenges in child health."

## About CDW Canada

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Ranked the No. 1 solution provider in Canada on the Computer Dealer News Top 100 Solution Providers list for three consecutive years, CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment. CDW Canada is listed on the Financial Post 500 list and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.CDW.ca.

-30-

For more information please contact: Cindy Watson StrategicAmpersand Inc. 416-961-5595 <u>cindy@stratamp.com</u>